PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arava VEERA REDDY	02/25/2008
Siripalli Udaya Bhaskara RAO	02/25/2008
Chinnapillai RAJENDIRAN	02/25/2008
Venkateswarlu JASTI	02/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED
Street Address:	Road No. 7, Banjara Hills
Internal Address:	Serene Chambers
City:	Hyderabad
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500 034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11991123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-808-5500

Email: PATENTMAIL@IPHORGAN.NET

Correspondent Name: IPHORGAN, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1130 LAKE COOK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

500547554

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUB 0013 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vangelis Economou

PATENT

REEL: 020988 FRAME: 0125

JP \$40.00 119911

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020988 FRAME: 0126

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors, namely:

VEERA REDDY, Arava, an individual having a mailing address of Serene Chambers, Road No.7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500 034, Andhra Pradesh, India;

UDAYA BHASKARA RAO, Siripalli, an individual having a mailing address of Serene Chambers, Road No. 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500 034, Andhra Pradesh, India;

RAJENDIRAN, Chinnapillai, an individual having a mailing address of Serene Chambers, Road No. 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500 034, Andhra Pradesh, India; and

JAST!, Venkateswarlu, an individual having a mailing address of Serene Chambers, Road No.7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad 500 034, Andhra Pradesh, India.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee. Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number, if available, of the assigned application.

For said consideration, each Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Each Assignor agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one in the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 020988 FRAME: 0127

Aroant D.	25 - Feb - 2008
VEERA REDDY, Arava √	(Date)
Witnesses:	
(B)	25-fcb-2008
Name: Dr 13. Bharath Kumar Gold	(Date)
Name: B. Steeniveshla Reddy.	25 - Feb - 2008 (Date)
Name: B. Steeniveshla Reddy.	(Date)
J .	
0	
S. O. Bhaskana Ray	25-feb-2008
UDAYA BHASKARA RAO, Siripalli	25-feb-2008 (Date)
Witnesses:	
P.S.R.C.Must	25- feb-2008
P.S.R.C.MURTHY	(Date)
15/2/10/11/1	
	25- Feb- 2008
Name: Devender Ready. A	(Date)
\mathcal{L}	
RAJENDIRAN, Chinnapillai	25- Feb. 2008
RAJENDIRAN, Chinnapillai	25- Feb. 2008 (Date)
	,
Witnesses:	
Q.0000000	25- Rb- 2005 (Date)
Name: P- NAGARAJAN	(Date)
Ola du	25- feb-2005
Name: Dr. K. Didrasona Cully	25- feb-2005 (Date)
Name: Dr. K. Indrasong Cally.	

JASTI, Venkateswarlu	25-feb-2008 (Date)
Witnesses:	
R. Jyomadiis Name: RAVULA. JYOSWA DEVI	25-7eb-2008 (Date)
Name: G. L. NIRANJAN	25- Seb-2008 (Date)

RECORDED: 05/22/2008

PATENT REEL: 020988 FRAME: 0129